

USA Shooting Board of Directors Action without a Meeting January 31, 2025

On January 31, 2025, the USA Shooting Board voted via email, as allowed by the USA Shooting Bylaws Section 6.19 Action Without a Meeting, to approve the USA Shooting 2025 Rifle Selection Procedures, 2025 Pistol Selection Procedures for Pistol, Rifle/Pistol Athlete Selection Procedures for 2025 Junior Pan American Games, Shotgun Athlete Selection Procedures for 2025 Junior Pan American Games and the 2025-2026 National Para Teams Selection Procedures.

All Selection Procedures were approved.

U.S. Olympic Complex 1 Olympic Plaza Colorado Springs, CO 80909-5762 Phone: (719) 866-4760 Fax: (719) 866-2200 www.usashooting.org



Member, United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee

